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RE1., F4LO ) OME
-++/tyohatu/#X - BT — 5
---/tyohatu/tyohatu _aml (&¥t2 -1V Z2F2~11)
--+/tyohatu/tyouhat _ menu (&¥t3 -V 2+ 1~4)
---/tyohatu/start.aml (&2 - ) 2 b 1)

&¥2. AML70SS A
ATHED 3O FEIZ 70 75 LDFTES 2.
EBENT 0T T AIILELV,)

) A+ 1., start.aml
001 &describe meiji24
002 &s .work %DSC$FULL _ COVER%
003 &s .work [trim %.work% -right 4]
004 &s .work [trim 9%.work% -right 2]
005 &s .work [trim 9%.work% -right I]
006 &s .work [trim 9%.work% -right J]
007 &s .work [trim %.work% -right I]
008 &s .work [trim 9%.work% -right E]
009 &s .work [trim 9%.work% -right M]
010 &AMLPATH %.WORK%TYOHATU _ AML
011 &MENUPATH % .WORK%
TYOHATU _ MENU
012 &r start2.aml

) Z 2. start2.aml

001 ap

002 disp 9999 3

003 &term 9999

004 &fullscreen &popup

005 &menu menu.menu &force

) Z b 3. free.aml

001 &args year itemp

002 &message &popup

003 &s wh [response fJAH7zDicL 34 7’ 1000]

004 &message &on

005 calc meiji%year% poly free = 0

006 res meiji%year% poly popu > 0

007 calc meiji%year% poly free = %itemp% /
popu * 9%wh%

008 asel meiji%year% poly

009 calc meiji%year?%.code info free = 0

010 res meiji%year% .code info popu > 0

011 calc meiji%year%.code info free =
%itemp% / popu * %wh%

012 asel meiji%year% .code info



)X+ 4, stat.aml

001 &args year item

002 &if [EXISTS STAT.DAT -INFO] eq
.TRUE. &then

003 &do

004 &data ARC INFO

005 ARC

006 SEL STAT.DAT

007 ERASE STAT.DAT

008 Y

009 Q STOP

010 &END

011 &system rm stat.dat

012 &end

013 statistics meiji%year% .code info # stat.dat

014 mean %item9%

015 std %item%

016 end

017 &data ARC INFO

018 ARC

019 SEL STAT.DAT

020 EXPORT % .work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL MEAN-%ITEMY%

021 EXPORT %.work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL STD-%ITEM%

022 Q STOP

023 &END

024 &s fp [open stat.dat op -r]

025 &do i = 1 &to 2

026 &s f%i% [unquote [read %fp% oop]]

027 &end

028 &s mean %f1%

029 &s std  %f2%

030 &data ARC INFO

031 ARC

032 SEL MEIJI%YEAR%.CODE

033 SORT %ITEM%

034 Q STOP

035 &END

036 graphextent

037 meiji%year%.code info $recno %item%

038 graphlimits 1.5 1.5 11 8

039 unit graph

040 clear

041 graphbar meiji%year%.code info $recno
%item%

042 axis horizontal

043 axisruler $RECNO

044 axis vertical

045 axisruler %item%

046 linecolor 2

047 axis horizontal 0 %mean%;
048 textcolor 2

049 axisruler MEAN

050 linecolor 4

051 textcolor 4

052 &s hl %mean% + %std%
053 &s h2 %mean% — %std%
054 axis horizontal 0 %h19%
055 axisruler MEAN+STD
056 axis horizontal 0 %h2%
057 axisruler MEAN—STD
058 textcolor 1

059 linecolor 1

) Z +F 5 hyoujia.aml
001 &args year item
002 &menu hyoujia.menu &force

A+ 6 zukaa.aml

001 &args year item

002 &if [EXISTS STAT.DAT -INFO] eq
.TRUE. &then

003 &do

004 &data arc info

005 ARC

006 SEL STAT.DAT

007 ERASE STAT.DAT

008 Y

009 Q STOP

010 &END

011 &system rm stat.dat

012 &end

013 res meiji%year% poly mapextent

014 res meiji%year% poly iland = 1

015 statistics meiji%year% poly # stat.dat

016 max %item%

017 end

018 &data ARC INFO

019 ARC

020 SEL STAT.DAT

021 EXPORT %.work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL MAX-%ITEM%

022 Q STOP



023 &END

024 &s fp [open stat.dat op -r]

025 &s fa [unquote [read %fp% oop]]

026 &label size

027 &message &popup

028 &s faa [response "FXAfE'%fa% MDA X%
BELET. * %fa%]

029 &s fb [response "#¥fENY A XEFZHELET. ’
0.3]

030 &message &on

031 clear

032 arcs meiji%year%

033 unit page

034 spotsize 0 0 %faa% %fb%

035 labelspot circle meiji%year% %item% 1 0.02

036 &message &popup

037 &if [query "4 Xz TEALVWTTH?’ ]
eq .FALSE. &then &goto size

038 &type =7 A THBINMEZRDTL &,

039 &message &on

040 &getpoint &page &mouse

041 &s xd %pnt$x%

042 &s yd %pnt$y%

043 &s r0 0

044 &s rl0 %yd% + 0.3

045 &s a %faa% * 4

046 &s b %fb% * (4 * % 0.5718 )

047 &do i = 1 &to 4

048 &s a %a% / 4

049 &s b %b% / (4 ** 0.5718 )

050 &s t%i% %a%

051 &s r%i% %b%

052 &s k %i% — 1

053 &s c [unquote '%r'] %k% [unquote '%’] / 2

054 &s d [unquote '%rl'] %k% [unquote '%’]

055 &s rl%i% %d% — 0.3 - %b% - %c%

056 &s r [unquote '%r’] %i% [unquote ’%’]

057 &s t1%i% %xd% + 0.1 + %r% / 2

058 &st [unquote '%t'] %i% [unquote '%’]

059 &st [round %t%]

060 &s rl [unquote '%rl’] %i% [unquote ’%’]

061 &s tl [unquote '%tl’] %i% [unquote '%’]

062 spot circle %xd% %rl% %t% %t% 1 0.02

063 move %tl% %rl%

064 text %t%

065 &end

066 asel meiji%year% poly

1) Z b 7. hyoujib.aml

001
002

003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022

023

024

025

026
027
028
029
030
031

032

033
034
035
036
037

&args year item
&if [EXISTS STAT.DAT -INFO] eq
.TRUE. &then
&do
&data arc info
ARC
SEL STAT.DAT
ERASE STAT.DAT
Y
Q STOP
&END
&system rm stat.dat
&end
statistics meiji%year%.code info # stat.dat
mean %item%
std %item9%
max %item%;
min %item%
end
&data ARC INFO
ARC
SEL STAT.DAT
EXPORT % .work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL MEAN-%ITEM%
EXPORT %.work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL STD-%ITEM%
EXPORT %.work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL MAX-%ITEM%
EXPORT % .work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL MIN-%ITEMY%
Q STOP
&END
&s fp [open stat.dat op -r]
&doi = 1 &to 4

&s h%i% [UNQUOTE [read %fp% oop]]
&end

&s mean %hl1%

&s std  %h2%

&s max %h3%

&s min  %h4%

asel meiji%year?%.code info

&menu hyoujib.menu &force

) Z b 8. meanstd.aml

001
002

&args year item
&if [EXISTS STAT.DAT -INFO] eq



003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013

014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032

033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040

041

042

.TRUE. &then
&do
&data arc info
ARC
SEL STAT.DAT
ERASE STAT.DAT
Y
Q STOP
&END
&system rm stat.dat
&end
&if [EXISTS MAPEX.DAT -INFO] eq
.TRUE. &then
&do
&data arc info
ARC
SEL MAPEX.DAT
ERASE MAPEX.DAT
Y
Q STOP
&END
&end
res meiji%year% poly mapextent
res meiji%year% poly iland > 0
res meiji%year% poly %item% > 0
statistics meiji%year% poly # stat.dat
mean %item%
std %item%
max %item%
min %item%
end
statistics meiji%year% poly meiji%year%-id
mapex .dat
sum %item%
end
&data ARC INFO
ARC
SEL STAT.DAT
EXPORT % .work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL MEAN-%ITEM%
EXPORT 9% .work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL STD-%ITEM%
EXPORT % .work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL MAX-%ITEM%
EXPORT % .work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL MIN-%ITEM%
SEL MAPEX.DAT

043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056

057

058

059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066

067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074

075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084

SORT SUM-%ITEM%
Q STOP
&END
&s fp [open stat.dat op -r]
&doi = 1 &to 4
&s g%i% [UNQUOTE [read %fp% oop]l]
&end
&s mean %gl%
&s std  %g2%
&s max  %g3%
&s min  %g4%
&label top
&message &popup
&s mp [response 'F¥’'%mean% K’ %max%’
ERREE %std%’. FHLEOREZE(O 0) 2]
&s mm [response "F#)'%mean%’ H&/N' %min%’
FERARE %std%’s FHLIT OB O 0) 2]
&s 1 [response M@ % ZEREENMEICL £ TH
1]
&message &on
&s s%mm9% %mean%;
&if %mm% > 1 &then
&do
&s kj %mm% - 1
&do j = 1 &to %ki%
&s k %mm% - %i%
&s s%k% %mean% - %i% * %1% *
%std%
&end
&end
&if %¥mp% > 1 &then
&do
&s ki %mp% - 1
&do i = 1 &to %ki%
&s kk %¥mm% + %i%
&s s%kk% %mean% + %i% * %1%
* %std%
&end
&end
&s break
&s break?2
&s no %mp% + %mm% - 1
&do i = 1 &to %no%
&s s [unquote '%s’] %i% [unquote *%’]
&s break %break% [unquote ’ '] %s%
&s break2 %break2%,%s%
&end



085 graphextent mapex.dat info $recno
sum-%item%

086 graphlimits 1.5 1.5 11 8

087 units graph

088 clear

089 graphbar mapex.dat info $recno sum-%item%

090 axis horizontal

091 axisruler SRECNO

092 axis vertical

093 axisruler %item%

094 linecolor 4

095 textcolor 4

096 &doi = 1 &to %no%
097 axis horizontal 0 [value s%i%]
098 &end

099 linecolor 2

100 axis horizontal 0 %mean%
101 textcolor 2

102 axisruler MEAN

103 textcolor 1

104 linecolor 1

105 &message &popup

106 &if [query 'L & \#ii3’%break2%’ &5 L\WT¥

»’] eq .FALES. &then &goto top
107 &s no %no% + 1
108 asel meiji%year% poly iland = 0
109 res meiji%year% poly mapextent
110 class manual %no% %break%
111 shadeset colorrange.shd
112 shadecolorramp 1 %no% white black
113 clear
114 polygonsh meiji%year% %item%
115 arcs meiji%year%
116 &message &popup
117 &type =7 A TRBINGLEBEEZFRDH T 1ZE W,
118 &message &on
119 keyposition *
120 keyshade class
121 shadeset plotter.shd
122 class none
123 asel meiji%year% poly

)X+ 9, calta.aml

001 &args year item no

002 res meiji%year% poly mapextent

003 res meiji%year% poly iland > 0

004 class interval meiji%year% poly %item%

%n0%
005 asel meiji%year% poly iland = 0
006 res meiji%year% poly mapextent
007 shadeset colorrange.shd
008 shadecolorramp 1 %no% white black
009 clear
010 polygonsh meiji%year% %item%
011 arcs meiji%year%
012 &message &popup
013 &type =7 A THBINALE 2 RDTL 72& W,
014 &message &on
015 keyposition *
016 keyshade class
017 class none
018 shadeset plotter.shd
019 asel meiji%year% poly

') Z }10. caltb.aml

001 &args year item no

002 res meiji%year% poly mapextent

003 res meiji%year% poly iland > 0

004 res meiji%year% poly %item% > 0

005 class quantile meiji%year% poly %item%
%n0%

006 asel meiji%year% poly iland = 0

007 shadeset colorrange.shd

008 shadecolorramp 1 %no% white red

009 clear

010 polygonsh meiji%year% %item%

011 arcs meiji%year%

012 &message &popup

013 &type =7 X TRBINALE 2RO T 2E 0,

014 &message &on

015 keyposition *

016 keyshade class

017 class none

018 shadeset plotter.shd

019 asel meiji%year% poly

') X }11, caltc.aml

001 &args year item no

002 &if [EXISTS STAT.DAT -INFO] eq
.TRUE. &then

003 &do

004 &data arc info

005 ARC

006 SEL STAT.DAT



007 ERASE STAT.DAT

008 Y

009 Q STOP

010 &END

011 &system rm stat.dat

012 &end

013 &if [EXISTS MAPEX.DAT -INFO] eq
.TRUE. &then

014 &do

015 &data arc info

016 ARC

017 SEL MAPEX.DAT

018 ERASE MAPEX.DAT

019 Y

020 Q STOP
021 &END
022 &end

023 res meiji%year% poly mapextent

024 res meiji%year% poly iland > 0

025 statistics meiji%year% poly # stat.dat

026 sum %item%

027 end

028 statistics meiji%year% poly meiji%year%-id
mapex .dat

029 sum %item%

030 end

031 &data ARC INFO

032 ARC

033 SEL STAT.DAT

034 EXPORT %.work%STAT.DAT SDF
NORMAL SUM-%ITEM%

035 SEL MAPEX.DAT

036 SORT SUM-%ITEM%

037 Q STOP

038 &END

039 &s fp [open stat.dat op -r]

040 &s mean [UNQUOTE [read %fp% oop]]

041 graphextent mapex.dat info $recno sum-%
item%

042 graphlimits 1.5 1.5 11 8

043 units graph

044 clear

045 graphbar mapex.dat info $recno sum-%item%

046 axis horizontal

047 axisruler $RECNO

048 axis vertical

049 axisruler %item%

050 linecolor 2

051 axis horizontal 0 %mean%

052 textcolor 2

053 axisruler MEAN

054 textcolor 1

055 linecolor 1

056 &s no _b %no% - 1

057 &message &popup

058 &s break [response 'L &\WEZ /& WEIC
'%no _b%' D AN L T 72&w ex.10,20,307]

059 &message &on

060 class manual %no% %break?%

061 asel meiji%year% poly iland = 0

062 res meiji%year% poly mapextent

063 shadeset colorrange.shd

064 shadecolorramp 1 %no% white brack

065 clear

066 polygonsh meiji%year% %item%

067 arcs meiji%year%

068 &message &popup

069 &type =7 A TABINALEZRDTLIZE

070 &message &on

071 keyposition *

072 keyshade class

073 shadeset plotter.shd

074 class none

RES, Aza—7nsS5L
UTHRD 3HOEFIE 70 75 LOTES 2T,
EBENT 0 7T AIZBHELV,)

) Z + 1. menu.menu

001 7

002 HEWH

003

004 FR %F1 %4 2
005  EHENHER % B
006 Bz AOcLETH?
007 %YES %NO
008

009 %3P

010

011 %5 A5

012

013 FEMNOFEHER

014 %Hxt %AEXT

015



016 %4 006 % X1t

017 007
018 %4 1 setbutton next %/EM: BHIA 2 4 year 24 008 %t
019 %% 2 setbutton next %/EM FHiA 4 0 year 40 009
020 %/®@¥: input itemp 25 item 010 %7
meiji%year% -poly 011
021 %YES button YES &s item FREE; 012 %% A button #ik mapex *;clear;asel
&r free.aml %year% %itemp% meiji%year% poly;arcs meiji%year%
022 %$NO setbutton NO item %itemp% 013 %44K button €K mapex meiji%year%;clear;
023 %3%AT button A& T —F &menu basho.menu asel meiji%year% poly;arcs meiji%year%
&force 014 %Xt button Bt &r zukaa.aml %year%
024 %% button ZFANME  &r stat.aml %item%
%year% %item% 015 % & button Hi £ res meiji%year% poly one
025 %#xt button HHIFEHH &s value a; &r *;list meiji%year% poly ken sigun;asel
hyouji %value%.aml %year% %item% meiji%year% poly
026 %#Ext button 2 v 7L XX &s value b; 016 %#7T button #7T asel meiji%year% poly;
&r hyouji%value%.aml %year% %item% &return
027 %q button #7T &return;q 017 %forminit mapex meiji%year%;clear;arcs
028 %forminit mapex meiji24 meiji%year%
1) Z } 2. basho.menu VA4, 207V ARERK # =2— (hyoujib.menu)
001 7 001 7
002 WE&T—% 002 2 v7'v ZAXERK
003 003
004 %Ik %EHk 004 P %F BEREE %E
005 005 H‘AfE %Kk  &AME %/
006 %I1ER 006
007 007 HEA
008 %quit 008 %iE%
009 009
010 %#EX button #LX mapex *;clear;arcs 010 ##B
meiji%year% 011 FERR¥ %R (HEERENC X —R— F» 5 AN)
011 %44k button £4K mapex meiji%year%;clear; 012 MERRXGHHE %a %b %c
arcs meiji%year% 013
012 9%3%iR button FFTNEIR res meiji%year% poly 014 BIKR %etk
one *;list meiji%year% poly;asel meiji%year% 015
poly 016 % b\
013 %quit button #7T &return 017
014 %forminit mapex meiji%year%;clear;arcs 018 %owari
meiji%year% 019
020 % display mean 3
1) Z } 3. hyoujia.menu 021 %#E display std 3
001 7 022 %k display max 3
002 HBIEES e 023 %I~ display min 3
003 024 %*R# button F¥)E - FEERETXS &r
004 %HEK % &tk meanstd.aml %year% %item% %std%
005 %mean% %max%



025
026

027

028

029

030

031

032

033

9%min% %hl1% %h2% %h3% %h4%

%M&#% input no 3 INTEGER

%a button MM &r calta.aml %year%
%item% %no%

%b button %4r#l &r caltb.aml %year%
%item% %no%

9%c button 4E& &r caltc.aml %year%

%item% %no%

%4k button #ik mapex *;asel meiji%year%
poly;clear;arcs meiji%year%

%44k button 24K mapex meiji%year%;asel
meiji%year% poly;clear;arcs meiji%year%

%%b & \» button % res meiji%year% poly one
*;list meiji%year% poly ken sigun;

asel meiji%year% poly

9%owari button #¥7T asel meiji%year% poly;
&return

9%forminit mapex meiji%year%;clear;arcs

meiji%year%





